each were allotted to eligible employees pursuant to exercise of 
options under Employee Stock Option Scheme 2016.

The Employee Stock Option Scheme 2023 (hereinafter referred as 
‘ESOP Scheme 2023’) was approved by the shareholders at their 
23rd Annual General Meeting held on 10th August, 2023 to grant 
up to 1,500,000 (Fifteen lakh) options to eligible employees of the 
Company and Subsidiary Companies.

The Nomination and Remuneration Committee at its meeting 
held on 1st September, 2023 and on 13th January, 2024 approved 
grant of 12,37,250 at the exercise price of ` 3,350/- per option